2-channel speed sensor
GEL 2476
Sensor with current output or
voltage output (standstill voltage)
Technical information Version 03.10
Internet: www.lenord.de
E-Mail: info@lenord.de
Phone: +49 208 9963–0

m = 2.5 0.2 to 2.8 mm 0.2 to 2.2 mm
m = 3.5 0.2 to 3.0 mm 0.2 to 2.8 mm
Type code
DS22-2476(03.10) Lenord+Bauer 9
Type code GEL 2476
  Signal pattern
E 1-channel square-wave signals
S 1-channel square-wave signals with direction signal
V 2-channel square-wave signals shifted by 90°
X 2-channel square-wave signals shifted by 90° and their inversed signals
D 2-channel square-wave signals shifted by 90°, galvanically separated
H 2-channel square-wave signals shifted by 90° and their inversed signals, galvanically separated
  Signal output
- Voltage
I Current (with signal patterns V and D only)
L Voltage, with reduced current consumption (with signal patterns D and H only)
M Standstill monitoring voltage 7 V (with signal patterns E, V and D for module 2.00 only)
  Module M
100 Module 1.00
125 Module 1.25
150 Module 1.50
·
·
·
350 Module 3.50
  Cable screening
L Connected to sensor housing
P Not connected to sensor housing
  Cable outlet
K Screwed cable gland
W Flexible tube fitting
G Rubber tube adapter
  Mounting position
A 90°
B 45°
  Cable length L
xxx cm cable length
  Costumising
N Standard version
S Special version
2476 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Notes: For a special customized version a Y-No. will be created. A special version 2476Yxxx is manufactured according
to a drawing or application description and could differ from the technical standard specification.
Example for customized cable connections
10 Lenord+Bauer DS22-2476(03.10)
Notices
DS22-2476(03.10) Lenord+Bauer 11